Imperial County
Workforce & Economic Development

County of Imperial

Five (5) Year Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) an Annual Updates

ADDENDUM NO. 1 January 11, 2024

This ADDENDUM is hereby made part of the Request for Proposals and Scope of Services to the same extent as if originally included therein, and shall be signed by the Bidder and included with the proposal.

Edit No. 1: 4.0 SCOPE OF SERVICES, Section 4.5 The Five (5) Year CEDS shall be completed

by July 10, 2024.

Correction No. 1: 4.0 SCOPE OF SERVICES, Section 4.5 The Five (5) Year CEDS Draft shall be

completed by Tuesday May 21, 2024. Draft will be reviewed by County Officials and must be approved by the County of Imperial Board of

Supervisors.

As a reminder: 12.4 Cost of Proposed Services Consultant must include a not-to-exceed cost to

complete the Five (5) Year CEDS and a not-to exceed cost to complete an annual update. The cost to complete an annual update will be the consistent cost

annual update. The cost to complete an annual update will be the consistent co

per update.

County of Imperial Five (5) Year Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) an Annual Updates ADDENDUM NO. 1 ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. One (1) consisting of three (2) pages, by signing and returning a copy of this Acceptance of Notice. Each proposing agency must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the noted space below. Include a copy of this addendum with Proposal Package.

Ву:	Priscilla A. Lopez Director of Workforce and Economic Development	Date: January 11, 2024
ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE		
Receipt of the ADDENDUM No. 1 is hereby acknowledged by		
Comp	any Name	Date
By:		
	Print Name & Title	Signature